
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2002 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 2002
Pulaski Woods West - Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Abbey Hartmann (JR) Benet Academy 18:37
2 2 Ruth Swedler (JR) Benet Academy 18:41
3 3 Ashley Frattc (FR) St Viator High School 18:54
4 4 Jeanine Bentley (FR) Benet Academy 18:57
5 5 Cailley Chakeen (SO) Fenwick High school 19:06
6 6 Juliann Szablewski (SR) Benet Academy 19:10
7 7 Bridget O'Neill (FR) Fenwick High School 19:13
8 8 Sara Cline (FR) Benet Academy 19:16
9 9 Lisa Schroeck (JR) Benet Academy 19:21

10 10 Claire Kissane (SO) Fenwick High school 19:31
11 11 Alison Edarsky (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:36
12 12 Mary Kate Gergel (SR) Marian Catholic High School 19:40
13 13 Chrissy Scherman (JR) Carmel High School 19:47
14 14 Colleen Hilgard (SO) Benet Academy 19:49
15 15 Emily Kushner (SR) St Viator High School 19:49
16 16 Megan Koren (S0) Fenwick High school 19:55
17 17 Ashley Heileingoetter (FR) Carmel High School 20:00
18 10 Molly Hanrahan (SR) Fenwick High school 20:06
19 19 Sarah Stolz (FR) Carmel High School 20:08
20 20 Nicole Monaco (JR) Fenwick High school 20:11
21 21 Cora Skoropad (JR) St Viator High School 20:19
22 22 Laura Harman (SR) Carmel High School 20:23
23 23 Liz Coffey (SR) Carmel High School 20:32
24 24 Mary Kate Jackson (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:46
25 25 Maria Romano (SR) Fenwick High school 20:59
26 26 Lauren Gajkowski (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:14
27 27 Colleen Stiles-Shields (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:21
20 28 Teodora Djondo (JR) Marian Catholic High School 21:26
29 29 Erin Cavaiani (JR) Carmel High School 21:32
30 30 Maegan Petkus (SO) Carmel High School 21:33
31 31 Nancy Bugajski (SR) Marian Catholic High School 22:06
32 32 Stephanie Gianopolus (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:07
33 33 Chelle O'Neill (FR) Providence High School 22:18
34 34 Keri Masse (JR) St Viator High School 22:28
35 35 Kristine Lockvood (SO) Nazareth Academy 22:36
36 36 Sarah Fabbri (FR) St Viator High School 22:41
37 37 Sarah Earnest (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:51
38 38 Christine Grogan (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:11
39 39 Kristin Gabrys (SR} St Viator High School 23:22
40 40 Kathryn Kinasz (FR) St Viator High School 23:33
41 41 Caitlin Plank (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:44
42 42 Lauren Parente (SR) Marian Catholic High School 24:00
43 Missy Ballak (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:15
44 43 Amanda Marinier (FR) Providence High School 25:19
45 44 Katie Bland (FR) Providence High School 25:52
46 45 Melanie Richardson (FR) Providence High School 27:22
47 46 Katie Gombas (JR) Providence High School 29:53
48 47 Caitlin Neu (JR) Providence High School 29:55



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Abbey Hartmann (JR) Benet Academy 18:37
2 2 Ruth Swedler (JR) Benet Academy 18:41
4 4 Jeanine Bentley (FR) Benet Academy 18:57
6 6 Juliann Szablewski (SR) Benet Academy 19:10
8 8 Sara Cline (FR) Benet Academy 19:16

Total 21
9 9 Lisa Schroeck (JR) Benet Academy 19:21

14 14 Colleen Hilgard (SO) Benet Academy 19:49

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Chrissy Scherman (JR) Carmel High School 19:47
17 17 Ashley Heileingoetter (FR) Carmel High School 20:00
19 19 Sarah Stolz (FR) Carmel High School 20:08
22 22 Laura Harman (SR) Carmel High School 20:23
23 23 Liz Coffey (SR) Carmel High School 20:32

Total 94
29 29 Erin Cavaiani (JR) Carmel High School 21:32
30 30 Maegan Petkus (SO) Carmel High School 21:33

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Cailley Chakeen (SO) Fenwick High school 19:06
7 7 Bridget O'Neill (FR) Fenwick High School 19:13

10 10 Claire Kissane (SO) Fenwick High school 19:31
16 16 Megan Koren (S0) Fenwick High school 19:55
18 10 Molly Hanrahan (SR) Fenwick High school 20:06

Total 48
20 20 Nicole Monaco (JR) Fenwick High school 20:11
25 25 Maria Romano (SR) Fenwick High school 20:59

Place Points Name School Time
43 Missy Ballak (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:15

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Mary Kate Gergel (SR) Marian Catholic High School 19:40
20 28 Teodora Djondo (JR) Marian Catholic High School 21:26
31 31 Nancy Bugajski (SR) Marian Catholic High School 22:06
32 32 Stephanie Gianopolus (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:07
37 37 Sarah Earnest (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:51

Total 140
41 41 Caitlin Plank (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:44
42 42 Lauren Parente (SR) Marian Catholic High School 24:00

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Alison Edarsky (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:36
24 24 Mary Kate Jackson (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:46
26 26 Lauren Gajkowski (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:14
27 27 Colleen Stiles-Shields (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:21
35 35 Kristine Lockvood (SO) Nazareth Academy 22:36

Total 123
38 38 Christine Grogan (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:11



Place Points Name School Time
33 33 Chelle O'Neill (FR) Providence High School 22:18
44 43 Amanda Marinier (FR) Providence High School 25:19
45 44 Katie Bland (FR) Providence High School 25:52
46 45 Melanie Richardson (FR) Providence High School 27:22
47 46 Katie Gombas (JR) Providence High School 29:53

Total 211
48 47 Caitlin Neu (JR) Providence High School 29:55

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Ashley Frattc (FR) St Viator High School 18:54

15 15 Emily Kushner (SR) St Viator High School 19:49
21 21 Cora Skoropad (JR) St Viator High School 20:19
34 34 Keri Masse (JR) St Viator High School 22:28
36 36 Sarah Fabbri (FR) St Viator High School 22:41

Total 109
39 39 Kristin Gabrys (SR} St Viator High School 23:22
40 40 Kathryn Kinasz (FR) St Viator High School 23:33


